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Hosted by Seattle University
Sep 18-19, 2023 | University Place, WA
Course: Chambers Bay Golf Course
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Round 2 Results - Monday, September 18, 2023
Par-Yardage: 72-6093

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Southern California 276 285 561 -15

2 Minnesota 283 285 568 -8

3 Colorado 289 291 580 +4

4 Georgia Southern 294 287 581 +5

5 Oregon St. 290 295 585 +9

6 Sac State 295 295 590 +14

7 San Fran 289 303 592 +16

8 Washington 293 300 593 +17

9 Washington State 294 301 595 +19

10 Fresno State 293 303 596 +20

11 Cal Poly 299 299 598 +22

12 BYU 298 302 600 +24

13 S.Diego St 292 313 605 +29

14 SantaClara 301 306 607 +31

Seattle U 301 306 607 +31

16 Gonzaga 300 308 608 +32

17 Northern Arizona 302 308 610 +34

18 UC Riverside 312 312 624 +48

19 So Alabama 316 325 641 +65
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Southern California 276 285 561 -15

T 2 Catherine Park 70 70 140 -4

T 2 Amari Avery 68 72 140 -4

T 6 Christine Wang 69 72 141 -3

T 9 Brianna Navarrosa 71 71 142 -2

T 11 Bailey Shoemaker 69 74 143 -1

 

2 Minnesota 283 285 568 -8

1 Hailey Loh 70 67 137 -7

T 11 Grace Curran 67 76 143 -1

T 11 Bella McCauley 72 71 143 -1

T 27 Emma Carpenter 76 72 148 +4

T 35 Sara Tomaszewski 74 75 149 +5

 

3 Colorado 289 291 580 +4

T 2 Morgan Miller 68 72 140 -4

T 19 Hailey Schalk 71 74 145 +1

T 22 Lauren Waxer Gooding 74 72 146 +2

T 35 Sabrina Iqbal 76 73 149 +5

T 90 Carolyn Fuller 77 82 159 +15

 

4 Georgia Southern 294 287 581 +5

T 9 Louise Reau 74 68 142 -2

T 16 Regina Plascencia 73 71 144 E

T 19 Haley Yerxa 70 75 145 +1

T 41 Emma von Hoffmann 77 73 150 +6

T 62 Abby Newton 77 75 152 +8

 

5 Oregon St. 290 295 585 +9

T 16 Kyra Ly 72 72 144 E

T 27 Rebecca Kim 73 75 148 +4

T 27 Madde Sund 72 76 148 +4

T 35 Raya Nakao 73 76 149 +5

T 53 Chayse Gomez 79 72 151 +7

 

6 Sac State 295 295 590 +14

T 6 Ella Kraft 71 70 141 -3

T 35 Sneha Sharan 74 75 149 +5

T 41 Caitlin Maurice 76 74 150 +6

T 74 Florencia Dufey 79 76 155 +11

T 85 Jennifer Koga 74 83 157 +13

 

7 San Fran 289 303 592 +16

T 2 Riana Mission 65 75 140 -4

T 24 Yu Shang 72 75 147 +3

T 66 Toni Sottile 79 74 153 +9

T 66 Eva Pett 73 80 153 +9

T 94 Hannah Zeman 82 79 161 +17
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8 Washington 293 300 593 +17

T 22 Vivian Lu 73 73 146 +2

T 27 Maddie Smith 70 78 148 +4

T 35 Camille Boyd 76 73 149 +5

T 41 Jamie Hsieh 74 76 150 +6

T 79 Jingfan Deng 78 78 156 +12

 

9 Washington State 294 301 595 +19

T 11 Madelyn Gamble 73 70 143 -1

T 41 Dani Suh 73 77 150 +6

T 53 Hannah Harrison 73 78 151 +7

T 53 Alice Johansson 75 76 151 +7

T 79 Sarah Skovgaard Bils 75 81 156 +12

 

10 Fresno State 293 303 596 +20

T 27 Sophia Chen 74 74 148 +4

T 27 Katelyn Lehigh 71 77 148 +4

T 41 Amelia Garibaldi 74 76 150 +6

T 41 Jinyu Wu 74 76 150 +6

101 Vunnisa Vu 85 79 164 +20

 

11 Cal Poly 299 299 598 +22

T 19 Jensen Jalufka 73 72 145 +1

T 41 Nicole Neale 74 76 150 +6

T 53 Kamille Dimayuga 76 75 151 +7

T 62 Kaylee Sakoda 76 76 152 +8

T 79 Carissa Wu 78 78 156 +12

 

12 BYU 298 302 600 +24

T 24 Lilly DeNunzio 76 71 147 +3

T 41 Lila Galeai 73 77 150 +6

T 53 Adeline Anderson 75 76 151 +7

T 62 Lily McCauley 74 78 152 +8

T 90 Maria Barragan 76 83 159 +15

 

13 S.Diego St 292 313 605 +29

T 11 Emma Narita 70 73 143 -1

T 66 Anna Lina Otten 75 78 153 +9

73 Stephane Barbaglia 72 82 154 +10

T 74 Andrea Gomez 75 80 155 +11

WD Anika Sato 77 WD WD +5

 

14 SantaClara 301 306 607 +31

T 27 Inara Sharma 73 75 148 +4

T 53 Kelsey Kim 74 77 151 +7

T 66 Audrey Brust 79 74 153 +9

T 74 Patricia Garre Munoz 75 80 155 +11

100 Meva Schmit 80 83 163 +19

 

T 14 Seattle U 301 306 607 +31
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T 24 Tsara Ralamboarison 69 78 147 +3

T 41 Rivekka Jumagulova 75 75 150 +6

T 53 Shayna Lu 76 75 151 +7

T 90 Aaryanna Morris 81 78 159 +15

T 97 Azumi Arai 82 80 162 +18

 

16 Gonzaga 300 308 608 +32

T 27 Esther Yoo 75 73 148 +4

T 41 Grace Lee 73 77 150 +6

T 66 Chaewon Baek 76 77 153 +9

T 85 Vanessa Zhang 76 81 157 +13

T 102 Taylor Mularski 80 85 165 +21

 

17 Northern Arizona 302 308 610 +34

T 53 Lizzie Neale 72 79 151 +7

T 62 Lorel Hayward 74 78 152 +8

T 66 Amy Hodgkins 76 77 153 +9

T 79 Frank Dezis 80 76 156 +12

T 94 Ellena Slater 84 77 161 +17

 

18 UC Riverside 312 312 624 +48

T 6 Vanessa Betancourt 67 74 141 -3

93 Gabrielle Kiger 82 78 160 +16

T 97 Maleyna Gregorio 82 80 162 +18

T 97 Mylan Hirata 82 80 162 +18

104 Mitzi Duarte 81 87 168 +24

 

19 So Alabama 316 325 641 +65

T 79 Cassidy Lambert 75 81 156 +12

T 85 Grace Suter 79 78 157 +13

T 94 Laura Burch 78 83 161 +17

T 106 Malia Uyeshiro 84 87 171 +27

T 106 Icie Cockerham 88 83 171 +27
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 16 Chih Hsuan Chang Washington 73 71 144 E

T 35 Carmen Lim Washington 72 77 149 +5

T 41 Sara Pineros
Washington
State 76 74 150 +6

T 41 Ashley Koga Sac State 79 71 150 +6

T 53 Annika Cruz Seattle U 71 80 151 +7

T 66 Megan Furtney Minnesota 76 77 153 +9

T 74 Kennedy Knox Washington 80 75 155 +11

T 74 Alexa Udom BYU 77 78 155 +11

T 79 Adithi Anand Washington 76 80 156 +12

T 85 Maria Fedorowycz Seattle U 77 80 157 +13

T 85 Emily Cadwell
Washington
State 74 83 157 +13

T 102 Sami Yates Seattle U 83 82 165 +21

105 Konomi Matsubara Seattle U 89 81 170 +26
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Southern California 276 285 561 -15

2 Minnesota 283 285 568 -8

3 Colorado 289 291 580 +4

4 Georgia Southern 294 287 581 +5

5 Oregon St. 290 295 585 +9

6 Sac State 295 295 590 +14

7 San Fran 289 303 592 +16

8 Washington 293 300 593 +17

9 Washington State 294 301 595 +19

10 Fresno State 293 303 596 +20

11 Cal Poly 299 299 598 +22

12 BYU 298 302 600 +24

13 S.Diego St 292 313 605 +29

14 SantaClara 301 306 607 +31

Seattle U 301 306 607 +31

16 Gonzaga 300 308 608 +32

17 Northern Arizona 302 308 610 +34

18 UC Riverside 312 312 624 +48

19 So Alabama 316 325 641 +65

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Hailey Loh Minnesota 70 67 137 -7

2 Riana Mission San Fran 65 75 140 -4

Amari Avery Southern California 68 72 140 -4

Morgan Miller Colorado 68 72 140 -4

Catherine Park Southern California 70 70 140 -4

6 Christine Wang Southern California 69 72 141 -3

Vanessa Betancourt UC Riverside 67 74 141 -3

Ella Kraft Sac State 71 70 141 -3

9 Brianna Navarrosa Southern California 71 71 142 -2

Louise Reau Georgia Southern 74 68 142 -2

11 Bella McCauley Minnesota 72 71 143 -1

Bailey Shoemaker Southern California 69 74 143 -1

Madelyn Gamble Washington State 73 70 143 -1

Emma Narita S.Diego St 70 73 143 -1

Grace Curran Minnesota 67 76 143 -1

16 Regina Plascencia Georgia Southern 73 71 144 E

Kyra Ly Oregon St. 72 72 144 E

*Chih Hsuan Chang Washington 73 71 144 E

19 Jensen Jalufka Cal Poly 73 72 145 +1

Hailey Schalk Colorado 71 74 145 +1

Haley Yerxa Georgia Southern 70 75 145 +1
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Round 2 Team Statistics - Monday, September 18, 2023
PAR 3 SCORING   

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

 
PAR 5 SCORING   
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EAGLES  

 
BIRDIES  

 
PARS  
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Round 2 Results - Monday, September 18, 2023
Par-Yardage: 72-6093

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 Total

1 Hailey Loh Minnesota -5 F -7 70 67 137

T2 Riana Mission San Fran +3 F -4 65 75 140

T2 Amari Avery Southern California E F -4 68 72 140

T2 Morgan Miller Colorado E F -4 68 72 140

T2 Catherine Park Southern California -2 F -4 70 70 140

T6 Christine Wang Southern California E F -3 69 72 141

T6 Vanessa Betancourt UC Riverside +2 F -3 67 74 141

T6 Ella Kraft Sac State -2 F -3 71 70 141

T9 Brianna Navarrosa Southern California -1 F -2 71 71 142

T9 Louise Reau Georgia Southern -4 F -2 74 68 142

T11 Bella McCauley Minnesota -1 F -1 72 71 143

T11 Bailey Shoemaker Southern California +2 F -1 69 74 143

T11 Madelyn Gamble Washington State -2 F -1 73 70 143

T11 Emma Narita S.Diego St +1 F -1 70 73 143

T11 Grace Curran Minnesota +4 F -1 67 76 143

T16 Regina Plascencia Georgia Southern -1 F E 73 71 144

T16 Kyra Ly Oregon St. E F E 72 72 144

T16 *Chih Hsuan Chang Washington -1 F E 73 71 144

T19 Jensen Jalufka Cal Poly E F +1 73 72 145

T19 Hailey Schalk Colorado +2 F +1 71 74 145

T19 Haley Yerxa Georgia Southern +3 F +1 70 75 145

T22 Lauren Waxer Gooding Colorado E F +2 74 72 146

T22 Vivian Lu Washington +1 F +2 73 73 146

T24 Tsara Ralamboarison Seattle U +6 F +3 69 78 147

T24 Yu Shang San Fran +3 F +3 72 75 147

T24 Lilly DeNunzio BYU -1 F +3 76 71 147

T27 Katelyn Lehigh Fresno State +5 F +4 71 77 148

T27 Maddie Smith Washington +6 F +4 70 78 148

T27 Sophia Chen Fresno State +2 F +4 74 74 148

T27 Madde Sund Oregon St. +4 F +4 72 76 148

T27 Rebecca Kim Oregon St. +3 F +4 73 75 148

T27 Emma Carpenter Minnesota E F +4 76 72 148

T27 Inara Sharma SantaClara +3 F +4 73 75 148

T27 Esther Yoo Gonzaga +1 F +4 75 73 148

T35 Raya Nakao Oregon St. +4 F +5 73 76 149

T35 *Carmen Lim Washington +5 F +5 72 77 149

T35 Sara Tomaszewski Minnesota +3 F +5 74 75 149

T35 Sabrina Iqbal Colorado +1 F +5 76 73 149

T35 Sneha Sharan Sac State +3 F +5 74 75 149

T35 Camille Boyd Washington +1 F +5 76 73 149

T41 Dani Suh Washington State +5 F +6 73 77 150

T41 *Ashley Koga Sac State -1 F +6 79 71 150

T41 Rivekka Jumagulova Seattle U +3 F +6 75 75 150

T41 *Sara Pineros Washington State +2 F +6 76 74 150

T41 Grace Lee Gonzaga +5 F +6 73 77 150

T41 Amelia Garibaldi Fresno State +4 F +6 74 76 150

T41 Jinyu Wu Fresno State +4 F +6 74 76 150

T41 Jamie Hsieh Washington +4 F +6 74 76 150

T41 Caitlin Maurice Sac State +2 F +6 76 74 150
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 Total

T41 Nicole Neale Cal Poly +4 F +6 74 76 150

T41 Lila Galeai BYU +5 F +6 73 77 150

T41 Emma von Hoffmann Georgia Southern +1 F +6 77 73 150

T53 Lizzie Neale Northern Arizona +7 F +7 72 79 151

T53 *Annika Cruz Seattle U +8 F +7 71 80 151

T53 Chayse Gomez Oregon St. E F +7 79 72 151

T53 Kamille Dimayuga Cal Poly +3 F +7 76 75 151

T53 Kelsey Kim SantaClara +5 F +7 74 77 151

T53 Adeline Anderson BYU +4 F +7 75 76 151

T53 Alice Johansson Washington State +4 F +7 75 76 151

T53 Hannah Harrison Washington State +6 F +7 73 78 151

T53 Shayna Lu Seattle U +3 F +7 76 75 151

T62 Kaylee Sakoda Cal Poly +4 F +8 76 76 152

T62 Lily McCauley BYU +6 F +8 74 78 152

T62 Abby Newton Georgia Southern +3 F +8 77 75 152

T62 Lorel Hayward Northern Arizona +6 F +8 74 78 152

T66 Amy Hodgkins Northern Arizona +5 F +9 76 77 153

T66 Toni Sottile San Fran +2 F +9 79 74 153

T66 Eva Pett San Fran +8 F +9 73 80 153

T66 Anna Lina Otten S.Diego St +6 F +9 75 78 153

T66 Chaewon Baek Gonzaga +5 F +9 76 77 153

T66 *Megan Furtney Minnesota +5 F +9 76 77 153

T66 Audrey Brust SantaClara +2 F +9 79 74 153

73 Stephane Barbaglia S.Diego St +10 F +10 72 82 154

T74 *Kennedy Knox Washington +3 F +11 80 75 155

T74 Patricia Garre Munoz SantaClara +8 F +11 75 80 155

T74 *Alexa Udom BYU +6 F +11 77 78 155

T74 Andrea Gomez S.Diego St +8 F +11 75 80 155

T74 Florencia Dufey Sac State +4 F +11 79 76 155

T79 *Adithi Anand Washington +8 F +12 76 80 156

T79 Carissa Wu Cal Poly +6 F +12 78 78 156

T79 Cassidy Lambert So Alabama +9 F +12 75 81 156

T79 Frank Dezis Northern Arizona +4 F +12 80 76 156

T79 Sarah Skovgaard Bils Washington State +9 F +12 75 81 156

T79 Jingfan Deng Washington +6 F +12 78 78 156

T85 *Maria Fedorowycz Seattle U +8 F +13 77 80 157

T85 Grace Suter So Alabama +6 F +13 79 78 157

T85 *Emily Cadwell Washington State +11 F +13 74 83 157

T85 Jennifer Koga Sac State +11 F +13 74 83 157

T85 Vanessa Zhang Gonzaga +9 F +13 76 81 157

T90 Maria Barragan BYU +11 F +15 76 83 159

T90 Carolyn Fuller Colorado +10 F +15 77 82 159

T90 Aaryanna Morris Seattle U +6 F +15 81 78 159

93 Gabrielle Kiger UC Riverside +6 F +16 82 78 160

T94 Ellena Slater Northern Arizona +5 F +17 84 77 161

T94 Hannah Zeman San Fran +7 F +17 82 79 161

T94 Laura Burch So Alabama +11 F +17 78 83 161

T97 Mylan Hirata UC Riverside +8 F +18 82 80 162

T97 Azumi Arai Seattle U +8 F +18 82 80 162

T97 Maleyna Gregorio UC Riverside +8 F +18 82 80 162

100 Meva Schmit SantaClara +11 F +19 80 83 163
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 Total

101 Vunnisa Vu Fresno State +7 F +20 85 79 164

T102 *Sami Yates Seattle U +10 F +21 83 82 165

T102 Taylor Mularski Gonzaga +13 F +21 80 85 165

104 Mitzi Duarte UC Riverside +15 F +24 81 87 168

105 *Konomi Matsubara Seattle U +9 F +26 89 81 170

T106 Malia Uyeshiro So Alabama +15 F +27 84 87 171

T106 Icie Cockerham So Alabama +11 F +27 88 83 171

WD Anika Sato S.Diego St WD WD WD 77 WD WD
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Round 2 Player Statistics - Monday, September 18, 2023

PAR 3 SCORING   

Aaryanna Morris Seattle U 3.75 +3
Rivekka Jumagulova Seattle U 3.25 +1
Vivian Lu Washington 3.00 E
Camille Boyd Washington 3.00 E
Nicole Neale Cal Poly 3.00 E

Catherine Park
Southern
California 0.00 E

Amari Avery
Southern
California 2.75 -1

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Aaryanna Morris Seattle U 4.40 +4
Rivekka Jumagulova Seattle U 4.20 +2
Vivian Lu Washington 4.00 E
Camille Boyd Washington 4.20 +2
Nicole Neale Cal Poly 4.30 +3

Catherine Park
Southern
California 4.30 +3

Amari Avery
Southern
California 4.10 +1

 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Aaryanna Morris Seattle U 4.75 -1
Rivekka Jumagulova Seattle U 5.00 E
Vivian Lu Washington 5.25 +1
Camille Boyd Washington 4.75 -1
Kaylee Sakoda Cal Poly 0.00 E
Nicole Neale Cal Poly 5.25 +1

Catherine Park
Southern
California 4.25 -3

Amari Avery
Southern
California 5.00 E
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EAGLES  

 

BIRDIES  

Aaryanna Morris Seattle U 1
Rivekka Jumagulova Seattle U 1
Vivian Lu Washington 3
Camille Boyd Washington 3
Nicole Neale Cal Poly 2

Catherine Park
Southern
California 5

Amari Avery
Southern
California 4

 

PARS  

Aaryanna Morris Seattle U 10
Rivekka Jumagulova Seattle U 13
Vivian Lu Washington 11
Camille Boyd Washington 13
Nicole Neale Cal Poly 10

Catherine Park
Southern
California 10

Amari Avery
Southern
California 11
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Course Statistics
Round 2 - Chambers Bay Golf Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 495 0.00 5 495 1
2 4 373 0.00 4 373 2
3 3 130 0.00 3 130 3
4 5 480 0.00 5 480 4
5 4 394 0.00 4 394 5
6 4 344 0.00 4 344 6
7 4 360 0.00 4 360 7
8 5 502 0.00 5 502 8
9 3 144 0.00 3 144 9
10 4 360 0.00 4 360 10
11 4 378 0.00 4 378 11
12 4 246 0.00 4 246 12
13 4 348 0.00 4 348 13
14 4 366 0.00 4 366 14
15 3 155 0.00 3 155 15
16 4 336 0.00 4 336 16
17 3 168 0.00 3 168 17
18 5 514 0.00 5 514 18

Round 1 - Chambers Bay Golf Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 495 21 65 18 4 5.05 5 495 1
2 4 373 13 75 18 2 1 4.09 4 373 2
3 3 130 16 69 20 3 3.09 3 130 3
12 4 246 6 32 42 25 3 3.88 4 246 12
4 5 480 2 32 54 16 4 2 4.93 5 480 4
5 4 394 2 49 46 11 1 4.62 4 394 5
6 4 344 13 59 31 5 1 4.27 4 344 6
7 4 360 5 56 37 10 4 4.53 4 360 7
8 5 502 31 69 6 2 4.81 5 502 8
9 3 144 16 73 14 5 3.07 3 144 9
10 4 360 8 58 27 15 6 4.51 4 360 10
11 4 378 5 74 24 5 1 4.28 4 378 11
13 4 348 16 58 24 10 2 4.29 4 348 13
14 4 366 14 68 23 3 4.14 4 366 14
15 3 155 14 55 28 11 5 3.40 3 155 15
16 4 336 1 19 74 13 1 1 3.95 4 336 16
17 3 168 1 26 56 21 4 1 3.02 3 168 17
18 5 514 24 54 17 13 7 5.32 5 514 18


